
MADISON ACADEMY 2025-26 SCHOOL CALENDAR

Quarter 1
July 29 Tuesday New Teacher Orientation
July 30-Aug 5 Wednesday-Tuesday Faculty/Staff Opening Ceremonies
Aug 4 Monday School-wide Orientation
Aug 6 Wednesday First day of Student Phase-in
Aug 7 Thursday Second day of Student Phase-in
Aug 8 Friday ALL students on campus
Sept 1 Monday Labor Day (holiday for students/employees)
Oct 3 Friday Grandparents’ Day for LMAP & Elementary
Oct 3 Friday Last day of Quarter 1
Oct 6-10 Monday-Friday FALL BREAK

Quarter 2
Oct 13 Monday First day of Quarter 2 for all students
Nov 11 Tuesday Veterans Day (holiday for students/employees)
Nov 24-28 Monday-Friday Thanksgiving Break (holiday for students/employees)
Dec 17-19 Wednesday-Friday 6th-12thGrades / Semester Exams
Dec 19 Friday 1/2 Day
Dec 19 Friday Last day of Quarter 2
Dec 22-Jan 5 CHRISTMAS BREAK

Quarter 3
Jan 5 Monday Faculty Focus Day (no students)
Jan 6 Tuesday First day of Quarter 3 for all students
Jan 19 Monday MLK Jr. Day (holiday for students/employees)
Feb 13 Friday Faculty Focus Day (no students)
Feb 16 Monday President’s Day (holiday for students/employees)
March 6 Friday Last day of Quarter 3

Quarter 4
March 9 Monday First day of Quarter 4 for all students
March 16-20 Monday-Friday SPRING BREAK
April 3 Friday Good Friday (holiday for students/ employees)
May 13-14 Wednesday-Thursday Final Exams for Seniors
May 15 Friday Kindergarten Graduation
May 16 Saturday High School Graduation
May 18-20 Monday-Wednesday 6th-11thFinal Exams
May 20 Wednesday Last day of school for students (1/2 day)
May 21 Thursday Teacher Workday
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